
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 

WITH JUSTICE ENGINEERING CORP. (“JUSTICE”) FOR NECESSARY 

ADDITIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$16,525.00 TO FINALIZE THE SECURTIY UPGRADES AT THE WAYNE 

BROWN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT 

PRICE OF $79,850 
 

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada and contractor Alta Consulting Services (“Alta”) have 

previously entered into a Consulting Agreement authorized by Resolution 18-489; and 

 

WHEREAS, Alta assigned its obligations to Justice, authorized by Resolution 20-139, to 

continue providing consulting services for jail security upgrades to Wayne Brown Correctional 

Facility (“WBCF”); and 

 

WHEREAS, the consulting services for the jail security upgrade is an essential service to 

the construction of the jail security upgrade at WBCF authorized by Resolution 19-624; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend their Agreement to extend until November 1, 2021, 

and to replace Exhibit B to the Agreement in its entirety to provide for  additional services necessary 

to complete the jail security upgrade; and 

 

WHEREAS, in all other aspects, the Agreement, as amended, and any attachments, remains 

in full force and effect. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Chair of the Board of 

Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, be and is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the 

County of Nevada, that certain the Amendment  with Justice Engineering Corp.,  to extend the term 

of the contract until November 1, 2021,  and to replace Exhibit B of the contract with Justice 

Engineering Corp. with a new Exhibit B reflecting an increase of $16,525.00 for additional 

consulting services necessary to complete the security upgrades at the Wayne Brown Correctional 

Facility with the maximum price of the contract not to exceed $79,850.00. 

 

Funding:  0101 20301 153 1000 521520 
 


